CHILLER
with inverter compressor
DATA SHEET
FGAC 1015 – 2050 AD 1 / 2
Table of Contents
Type code ................................................................... 1
Unit description ........................................................... 2
Options and accessories ............................................ 3

.SL SL unit - especially quiet model
.SD SL unit - especially quiet model with desuperheater for partial heat recovery
Fig. 2: Explanation of unit type code
Inverter Chiller
FGAC 1015 – 2050 AD 1 / 2
Page 2/12 PR-2018-1075-GB • R4-07/2019 • FläktGroup is not liable for any misprints and reserve the right to change any content without notice.
Unit description
FläktGroup chiller with inverter compressor
- Air cooled for outdoor installation
- Refrigerant R-410A
- 8 unit sizes available
- 4 unit models
- Standard configuration
- SL model: noise-optimized with sound reduction by approx. 7 dB(A)
- D - model with desuperheater for partial heat recovery
- SD - model noise-optimized with noise reduction by approx. 7dB(A) and desuperheater for partial heat
recovery
- Built-in pump or double pump (redundancy) optionally available, models with standard delivery head or
increased delivery head, as well as on/off pump or speed-controlled pump with increased energy
efficiency. Speed-controlled pumps are constantly adjusted to the required speed via the controller.
- Units with built-in pump or pumps are optionally available with built-in buffer tank
- 1 refrigerant circuit
- 1 inverter compressor with continuously variable capacity control; from unit size 018 an additional on/off
compressor
- 8 unit sizes with cooling capacities from 43 to 129 (124*) kW (*SL/SD model)
- Electronic expansion valve
- Al/Al micro-channel heat exchanger as condenser (optionally with coating)
- Plate heat exchanger as evaporator, including frost-protection heating suitable for unit stand-by without
glycol at ambient temperatures above -10 °C
- Built-in safety valve 6 bar for units with built-in pump(s)
- Directly driven axial fans, 4- or 6-pole with protection against interference (protection class IP54)
- Fan speed control via phase angle control guided by high-pressure (units FGAC 1015 2030 AD1(.D) and
FGAC 1015-2026 AD1.(SL/SD))
- Fan speed control via transformer, which supplies the fans with different voltages depending on the high-
pressure (units FGAC 2035-2050 AD2(.D) and FGAC 2030-2050 AD2(SL/SD)).
- EC fans are available as option upon request
- ErP 2021 compliant, high energy efficiency at full and part-load mode
- Water outlet temperature -10 to 0 °C or 0 to +10 °C or +10 to +18 °C is determined by option number when